Fee Structure

S.No.	Category	Fee Structure		
		Red	Orange	Green
	Gross Capital	Fee in Rupees/Year for Consent to Establish		
	Investment		and Operate	
1.	Upto Rs. 10 Lakhs	1980	1490	1240
2.	Above Rs. 10 Lacs to			
	Rs. 25 Lacs	2970	2480	1980
3.	Above Rs. 25 Lacs to			
	Rs. 50 Lacs	4950	3960	2970
4.	Above Rs. 50 Lacs to			
	Rs. 1 crore	9900	7760	5780
5.	Above Rs. 1 crore to			
	Rs. 5 crore	19800	14850	11550
6.	Above Rs. 5 crore to			
	Rs. 10 crore	39600	23760	18480
7.	Above Rs. 10 crore to			
	Rs. 25 crore	79200	47520	36960
8.	Above Rs. 25 crore to			
	Rs. 50 crore	118800	77550	57750
9.	Above Rs. 50 crore to			
	Rs. 100 crore	145200	115500	99000
10.	Above Rs. 100 crore to			
	Rs. 200 crore	297000	198000	145200
11.	Above Rs. 200 crore	387750	297000	198000

DG set

Size of Diesel Generator set based on Rated Capacity	Consent to Establish (in Rs./Year)	Consent to Operate (in Rs./Year)
<200 KVA	660	830
200-500 KVA	830	990
>500 KVA	990	1160
DG set installed with the Mobile Tower	330	500

Bio Medical Waste

S.No.	Category	Existing Fee in	
		Rupees/Year	
1	Hospitals, Nursing Homes and Health Care	Rs. 1650/- upto 4 beds and	
	Establishments (upto200 beds)	additional Rs. 165/- per bed	
		from fifth bed onwards.	
2	Hospitals, Nursing Homes and Health Care	82500	
	Establishments (having more than 200 beds)		
3	Operator of the facility of Bio-medical Waste	16500	
	(excluding transportation)		
4	Transporters of Bio-medicalWaste	12380	

S.No.	Category	Existing Fee in Rupees (One time)
1	Clinics, Pathological Laboratories and blood banks	8250
2	Veterinary Institutions, Dispensaries and Animal Houses	
3	Any Other Institution/Organisation not covered under any of the above category and generating Bio- medical Waste	

Additional Fee for the violators

For Red Category:

Unit apply for renewal of consent to operate	Additional Fee*	Total fees to be paid by unit
Before 45 days	NIL	Original fees
45-31 days	25 % of Original fee	Original fees + Additional fees
30-16 days	50 % of Original fee	Original fees + Additional fees
15 days to till the expiry	100 % of Original fee	Original fees + Additional fees
After expiry	200 % of Original fee	Original fees + Additional fees

^{*} Additional fee will be taken for 05 years irrespective of the fact that unit applied for any number of years.

For Orange Category:

Unit apply for renewal of consent to operate	Additional Fee*	Total fees to be paid by unit
Before 30 days	NIL	Original fees
30-21 days	25 % of Original fee	Original fees + Additional fees
20-11 days	50 % of Original fee	Original fees + Additional fees
10 days to till the expiry	100 % of Original fee	Original fees + Additional fees
After expiry	200 % of Original fee	Original fees + Additional fees

^{*} Additional fee will be taken for 05 years irrespective of the fact that unit applied for any number of vears.

For Green Category:

Unit apply for renewal of consent to operate	Additional Fee*	Total fees to be paid by unit
Before 15 days	NIL	Original fees
15-11 days	25 % of Original fee	Original fees + Additional fees
10-06 days	50 % of Original fee	Original fees + Additional fees
5 days to till the expiry	100 % of Original fee	Original fees + Additional fees
After expiry	200 % of Original fee	Original fees + Additional fees

^{*} Additional fee will be taken for 05 years irrespective of the fact that unit applied for any number of years.